tn accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

| ul d . .
Iales) Rles 2016270 Notice of statement of affairs

tnsolvency Act 1986.

,".".

Companies House

n Company details

Company number l 0 ’?EI?W’_QWH

HABE

10/05/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’The Heat Resistant Glass Co Limited

bold btack capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Rosalind Mary
Surname Hilton
H Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | Adcroft Hilton Limited
Street 269 Church Street
‘Blackpooi
Post town ‘ Lancashire
County/Region ‘
Postcode ’ F W’T”’?’_P’_Bli
Country
n Liquidator's name @
Fullforename(s) ° SES:I:iIsig:cigg:not; tell us about
Surname another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ another liquidator.
Post town ;
County/Region |
et [ [T [T
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

[ Date of statement of affairs
Date 3o [0l [2[0ol1[9
Statement of affairs
| attach:
D Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986
Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

D Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature | Stnature
X Qww X
Signature date m ,g’g E’gh—&

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You dc not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Centact name

Sonya Brannigan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

cerenare Aderoft Hilton Limited

Address

269 Church Street

|
|
|
|

Blackpool

Lancashire
County/Regian
RV [a[e[e |
Caunty

"Dx

Telephone

01253 299399
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
|:] You have attached the required documents.
[[] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




%

T

Rute 83-6.4

Statement of Aflalrs

Statement as o affairs of

THE HEAT RESISTANT GLASS CO LIMITED
Trading as:

on the 30 April 2019 heing a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resalution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are tue.




THE HEAT RESISTANT GLASS CO LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 APRIL 2019

A - Summary of Assels
Bogk Esfimated
Value ToRealise
Asdeis 5 £
Assels Subject To Fixed Charge
Factored Book Dabis 56,579 66,579
66,579 B6,57¢
Sacuned
Less; Advantedge Commercigl Finance 48,892 | 48,892 |
suphus a8 regards Advantedge Commercial Finance 17867 17.687|
Assets Subject To Floating Charge
Pre-Linuidation sale of assels 37315 35,000
55,002 52,687
Uncharged Assets :
Ni §
55,002 52,687

Estiimated tots! assets available for preferential creditors ¢

Signatre.... %) é ,

e 201U



THE HEAT RESISTANT GLASS CO LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 APRH. 2019
A1 - Bummary of Liabilities

Estimated total assels available for preferenfial creditors
(caiied from page A)

Liahilithes
Preferential Creditors
Nl

Estimated surplus as rogards preferentiai creditors

Estimatad preseribed part of net property where applicable
{to carry forwand)

Debts secured by floating charges
Yorkshire BankFlg

Estimated surplus as regards fioating change
Estimated prescribed par! of net property where applicable (Brought town)
Total assets available to unsecured ereditors
Unsecurad Non-Praferential Claims
{Exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Claim
HMRC

Employes Claims

Estimated (deflciency) aa regards non-preferantial credifors
(Excluding any shortfall o floating charge holders)

Shortalt o floating charge holders {brought down)
Estimated {deficiency) as regands creditors

Issued and called up capital
iszued Share Capitel

Estimsted total (deficiency) as regards members

TaResfise

52,687

13,537

39,150

30,000

9,150
13,587
22687

128,738
79,658
0,375 247,769

(195,082)

)

{195,082)

130

(15,212}




The Heat Resistant Giass Co Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 April 2019

B - Company Creditors

Code

Name & Address

Amount of Details of any security held Date securily  Value of
tdebt £ by creditor given secyyity £

Cotoy

cooo2

HMREC

Insavency Claims Handiing Unit

Sonton Park View
Langbenton
Newcaetie upon Tyne
NEBS 1ZZ ’

Aitch Tocls & Fastenars Lid

- Unit D6 Brinwell Business Contre

Brinwol Road
Backpoo!
Lancashire

Fy4 400 -

Axiom Engineering Lid
Unit4. =~ =
CaMer Court

- Atham Business Park

£0004

Cooos

Cooo7

Cooos

Coooe

coop

Altham_
Lansaghire

BAS 5Ya .
Besth Ferkifts Lid
Pasathoroft

Castls industrial Suppfiss Lid

- Unit 8 Qakwood Way

Camforth Business Park
Camforth - :

- Lancashire

LAG 9FD -

Distount Office Sugplies
Moor Park Indystrial Esiate
5d Kingeraig Road

Exprass Cutting & Welding Services Lid

245 Wallon Summit Centre
Qldfield Road

Bamber Bridge

Preston =

PRS 8BG -

FOG Holings Lid
Mooriand Gate
Cowiing Brow .
Chorley -

PRA REA

The Fireplace Marketing Compeny Lbs

The Bam

E78,858.57

£279.91

£8,740.80

215140

21580

£0.850.49

£147529

£2,257.82

£4102.13

£314.40

Page 1 of 4

o 304 1N



The Heat Rasistant Glass Co Limfted
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 April 2018

B - Company Creditors

Coda

Name & Address

Anountof Detalls of any secustty held  Date securty  Value of
debt £ by creditor given sacurity £

coo11

Cotz

coo13

God4

Coota

coo16

Co017

Coote

cgo19

cog20

Forsyth & Siaale
15 Soverelgn Court
Wyreflaids
Poutton-la-Fyide
Lancashics

FY6 8JX

Fusl Consarvation
Unit 1, Anglesay Businaes Pack
Limeworth Road
Cannock

Staffs

W12 INR

Gilosgop Carfon & Print Lid
Raymond Josegh Wovke
Platt Streat

Padilekd

Glagaop

SKAX1EB

Hv Skan Limited
4256-433 Stratford Resd
Shitley

Solihed}

West Migiands

BRO AAE

IMS [nsuintions

Staldburn Industrial Estate
Slaidbum Crescent
Souttport

Mergeyside
PRE 9YF

IT Servicas (North West) Lid
19 Vicioria Road East
Thomion

Lancushine

FYS 8HT

Jaybank
44 Queen Street

Wigan
WS 4HX

MiFiues L

Taymin Business Park

Midcham Rond

Glackpoal

Lancashire

FY4 40N

Minicon Linited

Tofts Farm Industrial Estete (East)
Branda Road

Rartiapant
T825288

Nerthern Box & Packaging Co Lid
Mozs Bridge Mill

Blackburs Road

Darvean

Lanos

BE3 OA)

£2.51860
£12,737.76
£2,055.44
£14,558,04
£5,550.39

£3843.76
B1471.15
£40,250.01
£15,951,81

Eo95.35

Page 2 of 4

30 4 1



The Heat Resistant Glass Co Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 April 2019

B - Company Creditors

Code

Name & Addvess

R T fe— i, t—— .

Amountof Details of any security held  Dete security  Value of
debi£ by creditor given security £

Coo21

cog22

Gonz3

COg24

Co025

<0029

Gcooz7

coozs

Gooze

o031

Nortrwest CNC Sohstions
204 Bispham Road
Blackpool

Lancashire

FY2 OLA

Percy Doughty & Co
Exprass Trading Estate
Stonehill Roed

PRZ 6AP

R & D Produgte UK Limited
uni 3 Viglorla Miils
Wasigate '
Clackheaton

BD19 5DR

Smiths Equipmam Hire
Chkon Road

Blackpool

Lancaghire

FY4 40A

Tharmacure Lid

Unit 3 Kingfisher Cotrt
Southt Lancs Industrial Estate
Bryn

Wigan
WiN4 80w

Trade UK
Saeaclapost 28
Shoatheki

897 AGE

Vatiant Stovas Lid
Sotution House
Sandon Road
‘Therfield
Heitfordshire
5G8 ORE

Wyre Bullding Supplies Lid
Coheld Works

34 Park Lane
Poultan-le-Fyida

Fys oLl

HMRGC

3rd Floor, Euston Tower
286 Euston Rosa

{ ondon

NWT 3UQ

£200.00

£183%.30

221821

£10,683.35

£366,00

£1,361.38

£6,5982.08

£1,105.03

Et,41D.80

£1,846.52

Page 3 of 4



—— . ————— | g | s b e e -

The Hoat Resistant Glass Co Limited
STATEMENT QF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 Aprdl 2012

B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Address Amountof Delails of any security held Date securly  Valueof
dabt £ by creditor given secuiity £

€032 HMRC
Local Compliance
CT Operations - S0A8E
PO Box 28907
Glasgow
G70 548

C0033  Fuler Harmes UK
1 Canada S4uane
London
E14 80X

CO034  yorkshire Bank £30,000.00
2-4 Abindon Street
Blackpagl
FY11DR

CO035  Janes Hamis Limitad
17 5t Poters Place
Fiaetwood
FYT EER

€008 Mr A Mirs Pilkington

Applegarth
Church Road
Singleton
FY8 8LH

CO037  Redundancy Paymants £0,475,00
PO Box 16585
Bimmingham
g2nx
Con3e  Advamadge Commercial Finsnow {North) Limited £43,562.00
Centurion House
138 Deartogate
Manchesiar
M3 3WR

1 Employees £12,187.50

TOTAL CREDITORS' CLAM £308.849.11

Pagadof4

w30 119

Signed....



The Heat Resistart Glags Co timited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 April 2018
¢ - Company Shareholders

Code Name & Address Value of
: ‘ shares £

O0OTA  Miss Joanne Lesiey Frost £130.00
130 Qrdinary £1 Shares & 1.00
3 Stamiord Place
gtainlhg
Blackpoo!
" Lancaghire
FY3 0ER

| TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' CLAM £130.00

Page10of1

o 300N



